Agenda **City of Oilton**

Special Meeting Thursday, February 27, 2020 7:00 pm

As required by the Open Meeting Law, Notice is hereby given that the City of Oilton will hold a special meeting on Thursday, February 27, 2020 @ 7:00 p.m. in the City Hall located @ 101 W Main Street Oilton, Oklahoma.

- 1. Call to Order / Roll Call / Establish Quorum
- 2. Discussion and Action on purchasing a 2008 Dodge Charger for the Oilton Police Department.

Chief Carl Stout

3. Discussion and Action on purchasing access to the TransUnion TLO database for the Oilton Police Department and City Hall.

Chief Carl Stout

4. Discussion and possible action to authorize the Mayor to hire contractor to survey cemetery section to prepare for plot sales.

Mayor, Steve Arnold

5. Discussion and Action on releasing the Weed Lien on the property located at the Corner of "C" and First Street.

City Clerk, Abigail Parnell

- **6.** Proposed Executive Session to Discuss the possible hiring of Reserve Officers to the Oilton Police Department as authorized by Oklahoma State Statute Title 25 Section 307 B (1).
 - **A.** Vote to Enter into Executive Session
 - **B.** Vote to Acknowledge Return to Open Session
 - C. Statement of Executive Minute
- 7. Discussion and Vote to hire Paul Hartsorn as a Reserve Officer for the Oilton Police Department.
- **8.** Discussion and Vote to hire Austin Hendricks as a Reserve Officer for the Oilton Police Department.
- **9.** Discussion and Vote to hire Bobby Osburn as a Reserve Officer for the Oilton Police Department.

10.	Discussion and Vote to hire Ryan Hoover as a Reserve Officer for the Oilton Police Department
	iscussion and Possible Action on the Oilton Police Department renting the building owned by the ty of Oilton at 509 S "A" Ave Oilton, Oklahoma.
	Chief Carl Stout
	iscussion and Action on approving the Engagement Letter sent by Elfrink & Associates, PLLC to egin work on the Fiscal Year 2019 and Fiscal Year 2020 Audits.
	City Clerk, Abigail Parnell
13.	Public Comments
th ge	pard Member Comments (Under this Agenda Item, Members of the Board may mention items the Mayor and/or City Employees need to look into or address, praise employees and/or City, enerally discuss or comment on other items relevant to the City. No votes will be taken under this tem.)
15. Ad	djournment
Posted this 26 th day of February 2020 on the North Window of City Hall located @ 101 W Main Street, Oilton, Oklahoma.	
City C	Clerk: Time: